

28 M A C T 656/25

**BHUPINDER SINGH ARORA AND ORS Vs. SUNIL KUMAR AND
ORS**

06.08.2025

Present: Sh. Gursimar Singh , Ld. counsel for petitioner
None for R1 & R2.
Sh. Sujit Jaiswal , Ld. counsel for R3/Insurance Company.

Notice issued upon R1 & R2 not received back. Issue fresh on filing of PF/RC for NDOH.

LD counsel for R3 seeks time to file reply and submit that only notice was received and copy of petition is not received. Ld counsel for petitioner submits that he will forward the copy of petition in PDF form to Ld counsel for R3.

List for appearance of R1 & R2 and reply on behalf of R3 for 22.09.2025.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
06.08.2025