

14 M A C T 656/25

BHUPINDER SINGH ARORA AND ORS Vs. SUNIL KUMAR AND
ORS

22.09.2025

Present: Sh. Gursimer Singh and Sh. Parvesh Bansal, Ld. counsels
for petitioner through VC.
None for R1 & R2.
None for R3.

Report of service on R1 & R2 is not received. Ld counsel for
petitioner submits that R2 is electronically served and he will file service
proof on NDOH.

Meanwhile, fresh service be effected on R1 & R2 through
registered/speed post on filing of PF for NDOH.

R3 has not filed reply. Last opportunity granted to file reply.

List on 11.11.2025.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
22.09.2025