

BHUPINDER SINGH ARORA AND ORS Vs.
SUNIL KUMAR AND ORS

11.11.2025

Present : Sh. Gursimar Singh, Ld. Counsel for petitioner through VC.
Sh. R.K. Yadav, Ld. Counsel for R-1 and R-2 with AR of
R-2.
Sh. Sujeet Jaiswal, Ld. Counsel for R-3/Insurance.

LD. Counsel for R-3 has filed reply to petition. It is however submitted by Ld. Counsel for R-3 that subject to verification of income of deceased and the documents of offending vehicle, the matter may be settled in upcoming Lok Adalat. Hence adjourned.

List for Pre Lok Adalat hearing on **02.12.2025**.

(Vikram)

**DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
11.11.2025**