

15 M A C T 656/25

BHUPINDER SINGH ARORA AND ORS Vs. SUNIL KUMAR AND  
ORS

06.01.2026

Present: Sh. Gursimran, Ld. Counsel for petitioner (through VC).  
Sh. R. K. Yadav, Ld. Counsel for R1 and R2 (through VC).  
Sh. Sujit Jaiswal, Ld. Counsel for R3/insurance.

Ld. Counsel for R3 submits that approval is still not  
received, therefore adjourned

List before Lok adalat on 10.01.2026.

**(Vikram)**  
**ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,**  
**06.01.2026**